

MACC- 47/2022 (47 of 2022)

17-05-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance OP No.2. Parties take no steps today.

No S/R has yet been received in respect of OP No.2/Insurance Company.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 03-08-2023 for S/R and appearance of OP No.2.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia