

Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

MACC 47/2022

02-06-2026

In view of letter No.347-22(II)/DLSA/Purulia/dated 20.04.2026 from the Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Purulia, the entire case record being **M.A.C. Case No. 47 of 2022** be sent to the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Purulia for placing the same before the “**National Lok Adalat**” scheduled to be held on **13.06.2026**.

The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Purulia is requested to issue notice upon the parties for their appearance before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13.06.2026.

To date i.e. **02-07-2026** for waiting order and record.

Sd/-
Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia
(I/C)